502921901 08/05/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2968500

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TIBOTEC BVBA	02/24/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TIBOTEC PHARMACEUTICALS	
Street Address:	EASTGATE VILLAGE	
City:	EASTGATE, LITTLE ISLAND, CO CORK	
State/Country:	IRELAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13993107

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (732)524-2808

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 732-524-3742

Email: dwilso32@its.jnj.com

Correspondent Name: MARY A. APPOLLINA

Address Line 1: ONE JOHNSON & JOHNSON PLAZA
Address Line 4: NEW BRUNSWICK, NEW JERSEY 08933

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TIP-0226USPCT	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAWN H. WILSON	
SIGNATURE:	/Dawn H. Wilson/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/05/2014	

Total Attachments: 1

source=TIP0226GENASSIGNTIBOTEVBVBATOTBPHARM#page1.tif

PATENT 502921901 REEL: 033465 FRAME: 0931

General Assignment

WHEREAS, TIBOTEC BVBA, having its place of business at Turnhoutseweg 30, 2340 Beerse, Belgium (hereinafter called "Assignor"), is the owner of certain new and useful inventions relating to

Benzimidazole respiratory syncytial virus inhibitors

for which on 16 December 2010, European Patent Application no. 10195467.5 was filed at the European Patent Office;

WHEREAS, TIBOTEC PHARMACEUTICALS, having its place of business at Eastgate Village, Eastgate, Little Island, Co Cork, Ireland (hereinafter called "Assignce") is desirous of acquiring Assignor's entire right, title and interest therein, including the right to claim priority thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN, that in view of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns and transfers, for all countries in the world, to said Assignee in equal shares its entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority, in and to all said inventions disclosed in said applications and in and to said applications, and all foreign equivalents thereof, including all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, that may be granted for said inventions, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, his successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made; and that Assignee herewith accepts said assignment and transfer.

And for purpose of obtaining patent protection in any foreign country, the Assignor hereby agrees that, any right, title and interest, in and to all said inventions disclosed in said applications and in and to said applications, and all foreign equivalents thereof can be directly assigned by the inventors to the Assignee without explicit confirmation of the Assignor.

Assignor and Assignce agree that this general assignment shall be effective from 16 December 2010.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee hereunto set their hands and seal.

For Tibotec BVBA

For Tibotec Pharmaceuticals

Luc Quaghebeur

Date: 24 January 2012

Frank/Daelemans

Date: 24 January 2012

PATENT REEL: 033465 FRAME: 0932

RECORDED: 08/05/2014